[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE A6 \/‘wa
[SCHUKOQ]

Edition: 09/05/12

The Spare Part List is valid for the following articles:
13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz [SCHUKO]

The Variant designations mean:
go Individual parts on separate parts list

Page 1/30



I 4
S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG Ma

[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(1) Case components and water tank

513657_01

Page 2 /30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \Ma
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
66594 0101 Back cover cap X
62942 0102 Fillister head screw 3.5x12 X
66593 0103 Fixing band X
66597 0104 Handle watertank black X
68928 0105 Bracket BLUE X
68910 0106 Filter extension BLUE X
68585 0107 Left side section pianoblack X
68927 0109 Watertank assembled BLUE X
68586 0110 Right side section pianoblack X
68580 0117 Shield pianoblack X

Page 3/30



S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675
[SCHUKOQ]
Edition: 09/05/12

(2) Case components

513657_02

Page 4 /30

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA




[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \Ma
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
66616 0201 Detection spring inox X

62942 0202 Fillister head screw 3.5x12 X

69146 0204 Squezzing-valve cpl

69061 0205 Silicone hose 3.0x1.50x150 X

69018 0207 Plate X

69601 0208 Discharge pipe shield X

68331 0213 Elastic pad X

Page 5/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG Ma
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(3) Front cover

513657_03

309
30

i

Page 6 / 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \Ma
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
62942 0301 Fillister head screw 3.5x12 X
69697 0302 Displaymodul J9.3 TFT X
66583 0303 Bride X
58894 0304 Pt-screw nom dia 35x16 X
69592 0305 Outlet gate X
70414 0306 Left side section chromium X
70415 0307 Right side section chromium X
69591 0308 Outlet ass. J9.2/J9.3 X
66581 0309 Outlet coffee X
64054 0310 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 94389) X
66646 0311 Screw KST/PT 2.5x 6 X
66764 0312 Screw KST/PT Torx 8 X
68926 0313 SK Jura Button D=27.6mm X
69096 0315 Spring D=0.5 x7.5 x94.8mm X
69593 0316 Clamping black X
62161 0317 Magnet X

Page 7 /30



I 4
S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG Ma

[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(4) Cappu

S13657_04

= 430

Page 8/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \MW
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
69608 0401 Silicone hose 03.0x1.50x180 X
69595 0402 Connection X
65903 0404 Hose clamping 7.0-7.5 RoHS X
69606 0405 Silicone tissue hose D 3.0 X
58894 0406 Pt-screw nom dia 35x16 X
69597 0407 Discharge pipe cover X
69063 0408 O-ring 4.00x1.50 silicon/2-K X
69744 0410 Cappu discharge J9.3 cpl. X
58621 0411 O-ring epdm 4x1.5 X
63904 0412 O-ring sil. 8.73x1.78 70SH red X
69041 0413 Steam nozzle black X
69043 0418 Outlet ass. cappu X
70436 0419 Air intake pipe X
69042 0420 Alve body with control panel X
63634 0423 Nipple X
65835 0424 Silicone hose 3x1.5x360mm X
65834 0426 Silicone hose 3x1.5x120mm X
69040 0427 Light LED cappu X
66950 0428 Plug Easy Cappu red X
69600 0430 Water tube assembled X
65381 0433 stainless steel milk container go s65381 X

Page 9/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG /‘wa
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(5) Case cover

513657_05

Page 10/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \Ma
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
70418 0501 Bean container cover X
70417 0502 Cover X
70416 0503 Tank lid X
66608 0504 Powder funnel lid X
66613 0505 Lid to preserve aroma X
65008 0507 Screw M4x12 vz-bl. X
66611 0508 Finger guard X
66614 0510 Turn knob grinding adjustment X
64931 0511 Safetyring X
63223 0512 Service plug cover X
65799 0513 Screw KST/PT 3x12 vz-sw RoHS X
67858 0514 Housing lid assembled X
66609 0515 Display cover X
66615 0516 Cover X
62942 0517 Fillister head screw 3.5x12 X

Page 11/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG /‘wa
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(6) Pan

S513657_06

Page 12/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \Ma
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
66603 0601 Used ground container black X
69140 0602 Used ground pan shield X
70261 0603 cup grille cpl. X
68521 0604 Drain pan X
66291 0605 Contact metal sheet Inox X
66601 0606 Used ground pan black X

Page 13/ 30



S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ~ ELEKTROAPPARATE A W
[SCHUKO]

Edition: 09/05/12

(7) Printed power citcuit board

513657_07

B e 710 ?f

Page 14/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \MW
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
62942 0701 Fillister head screw 3.5x12 X
66647 0702 Screw KST/PT 3.0x30 X
66623 0703 Microswitch 125-250VAC X
63320 0704 Screw 25x6 X
66621 0705 Support microswitch X
59120 0706 Support X
66624 0707 Cover cable case X
66286 0708 Transformer 230V X
64813 0709 Service plug cover X
69415 0710 Protective wall black V3 X
69701 0711 Power pcb J9.3 230V X
64848 0715 Silicone hose 5x2x230mm X
62079 0717 Screw kst/PT X
69122 0719 Terminal 3-terminals X
69702 0720 Interference eliminator X
59391 0722 Flowmeter fhksc 12r O-degree X
59455 0723 Valve cap X
59456 0724 Inner distributing collar X
64049 0724 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 59456) X
58830 0725 Safetyring X
68781 0726 Sieve V2 X
58637 0727 Valve activator set X
63978 0728 Reed sensor X
69416 0729 Silicone hose 5x2x290 70sh X

Page 15/ 30



I 4
S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG Ma

[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(8) Fluid System

513657_08

B10=(810)+B02+8054+806

Page 16 / 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \MW
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
66645 0802 Silicone tissue hose 315mm X
66122 0805 Clamping spring D=1.3mm V2 X
64844 0806 Holder X
64982 0807 Clamp D=5mm X
69315 0810 Membrane controller X
64050 0811 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 58921) X
66631 0812 Pump carrier black 70 Sh X
63289 0813 Clamp to thermostat INT X
63190 0814 Thermostat 115C/10A INTO1L X
59394 0815 Pump cp3a/st 230v 50hz 65w X
68535 0816 Absorber set X
66626 0817 Shaped hose silicone X
64848 0818 Silicone hose 5x2x230mm X
66623 0819 Microswitch 125-250VAC X
62942 0820 Fillister head screw 3.5x12 X
62079 0821 Screw kst/PT X
67763 0823 Drain motor X
68933 0824 Support black X
69604 0825 Connection L-forme X
68218 0826 Thermostat anodizes X
69607 0827 Silicone hose 03.0x1.50x130 X
69608 0828 Silicone hose 03.0x1.50x180 X
66625 0829 Shaped hose U X
66627 0830 Valve Y X
66644 0831 Silicone tissue hose 210mm X
66643 0832 Silicone tissue hose 90mm X
69606 0833 Silicone tissue hose D 3.0 X
65903 0834 Hose clamping 7.0-7.5 RoHS X
69603 0837 Ceramic valve X
66628 0839 Sleeve black X
64920 0841 O-ring 4.48x1.78 EPDM X

Page 17/ 30



I 4
S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG Ma

[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(9) Heater

513657_09

Page 18/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \MW
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
63368 0901 Nut M6 X
66633 0902 Heating support thermoblock X
66634 0903 Thermoblock 2003 230V/1400W X
66122 0905 Clamping spring D=1.3mm V2 X
64844 0906 Holder X
58656 0909 Cable retaining clip X
62815 0910 Pt-screw nom dia 35 x 12 X
64818 0911 Main-Switch cover X
62047 0912 Main switch X
66198 0913 Incoming feeder sw RoHS X
64817 0914 Elastic pad X
64928 0915 Washer M4 4.3x12.0x1.0 X
62942 0916 Fillister head screw 3.5x12 X
66645 0917 Silicone tissue hose 315mm X
66644 0918 Silicone tissue hose 210mm X
62670 0919 Screw M4x8 X
62671 0920 Fuse clamp TB2001 X
64925 0921 Screw M6x16 vz-bl Senk-K X
69605 0922 Sensor thermoblock complete X
65798 0923 Oval-headed screw M5x8 RoHS X
66635 0924 Lid TB2003 X
68939 0925 Fused-cord EU 192C (1xE5) X
68938 0926 Fused-cord EU 192C (1xE5) X

Page 19/ 30



S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675
[SCHUKOQ]
Edition: 09/05/12

(10) Grinder

S513657_10

Page 20/ 30

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA




[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \Ma
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
66636 1001 Bar X
59507 1003 Collar X
62079 1004 Screw kst/PT X
59469 1005 Rubber buffer X
59468 1006 Tubular rivet 4x0.4x10 ms blan X
68913 1007 IR-Sensor for bean container X
63501 1008 Screw M3x10 Torx10 X
64854 1009 Funnel black X
70025 1010 Grinder unit HS-PLUS 230V X
62549 1011 Tie-rap X
70026 1012 Current-temperature-limiter X
70024 1013 Support Current-temp.-limiter X
65717 1015 Insulation X

Page 21/ 30



I 4
S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG Ma

[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(11) Brew unit and and drive

'513657_11

1121

Page 22/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \MW
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
68934 1101 Brew unit assembled X
69574 1102 Drainage valve ready assembled X
68713 1103 Guide assembled quiet X
67314 1104 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 67313) X
67315 1104 O-ring brew unit X
69061 1108 Silicone hose 3.0x1.50x150 X
69815 1109 Used ground blade V3 X
64929 1110 Screw M4x14 vz-blau Li-K X
62942 1111 Fillister head screw 3.5x12 X
65743 1112 Screw M5x12 vz-blau Li-K X
69998 1113 Geared motor X
64930 1114 Screw M4x 6 vz-blau Li-K X
64928 1115 Washer M4 4.3x12.0x1.0 X
64817 1116 Elastic pad X
65870 1117 Encoder V2 RoHS X
64858 1118 Plate X
64919 1119 O-ring 5.0x3.0 EPDM X
66756 1120 Sieve V3 X
65537 1121 Clamp to encoder X
70367 1122 Jumper cable 4col. J-line X

Page 23/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG /‘wa
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(12) Supplement

513657 12

1201 1210

Verpackung/ Betriebsmittel/

Packing Operational funds
1220 1240

Hinweise/ Bedienungsanleitung/

References Operating instructions

Page 24/ 30



[ 4

S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAEFARATE 46 \Ma
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
LINKE 1201 Packaging go SVPJ

69457 1210 microfibre cloth white

65606 1210 Quantimeter black X

59633 1210 Cleaning tablets X

66330 1220 Sticker grinder steps X

66269 1220 Hotline information sticker X

63560 1220 Guarantee Dom. 2-J EU X

69429 1240 Instructions J9.3 DE X

Page 25/ 30



AG

ELEKTROAPPARATE

Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675

[SCHUKO]
09/05/12

S13657

Edition:

(1) Main diagram

LeL00L

uoisiney

O0QdHOS LOA 0000 19 02543 | £y

oz

M3IAI9AO weiBelpyoolg ADHINT L41-10-d 02643

o

ZujH Jenexjod 702004

SUOI1081100 X8

ZulaH Jenes|o

90500} SPT1827 UNM JBHNQ LOHYZ PUe A3 ISNIY ‘SLHOIT-dND 4o Alddns Jemod DAAS

18118AU0D NMOG-d3LS UM §0d-AHV.LOH UO [efuelod AEE Jo Ajddns Jemod

A3g okozee

jolueq Joshy 122004

siuswisnlpe onaWSoo [lews

U0 saL3s 158} 31eleQ

panoidde

paxoayd umesp alep

010U abueLD

Appauno)
otwor®o

Jag U -
YIIMS UTRN

Aepy-urey -

JuduIBJ TE9AH
40d T€944

83d HaIMOd

(2+) swdpeojumo( -
Jazng -

J0jen3ay AS -
98D71€6 -

OISV -

€708y -

xog 1€94d
yudwdeld 1E94H
40d 1€949

g0d NIVIN

Lo o

INAON AdV.LOY

(3snur) Juaaedsuer) J3A00 JuoLg -

i [221d4) SHU OO “VWOTD SHU (ST UL :ssaupyLag -
agqes Dd uid ps -

WSIpPRq Ul 10)s1531-21d ON -

wou DIAT 61 ‘Pareasaur Lo, ul y3ippeg -

1x1d 07 X 07€ -

EOHAISEONLL -

Kedsiq-LAL . §°€ -

AVdSIa-1d1

Aqed-Ddd wd ps

Lo \\OL
Youms doL

TEDdOIO0 T LI O PRTATE LAV -
“SLHOTT-ND Jo "sxdg -

4Od-NIVIN + SLHOI'T-dD) 10[o)1g 10§ 10359uu0)) -

(&uo 21e8 2u0) SLHOI'T-dND-IN0[0DI 10§ 33E)S JALP PIDHPL -

40d ~XI) 10J 0}2un0) -

(ued 51307]) PUMS-JOLL 10§ 10193UU07) -

Bul XYV.LOY 10) SAA'T PAY g -

£231-A4V.LOY + SHawap AAV.LOY 2] -

£33 ASNIA 10 AA'T MM T -

HASNIY 423 d -

Addns- Ly 1, pue (DI [Pu)ul 10§ 19}194U00 NMOA-dALS AE'E -

(68-LOS) SO'ISLT WA 29Jnq $IDHPL PUE AT T-ASNIY ‘LHOTT-d1D 10 10}emaay AS -
Dd-NIVIN woy ndu A -

(247) swdpeoqusoq -

J0jeu0syy -

NOUJIH ON -

TZO8Y SVSANTY N0 -

Xog LAL-LOId 0744
Jupwddeld LAL-LO-Id 0TS4d
40d LAL-LOId 0Tsdd

80d A"V.10d

NDIN PU JUIWP LT U2MI5q 20ELIN 1dSS -
Supuup yySippeg -

F0d-NIVIN PUE §Dd-LI L U412q UIU0D 21125 10] (SPAJ] AS) JOALIP LV -

1 uopesado INTRINND-INVISNOO W WAIPPEq LIL 10§ 19119500 d0-dALS -
WAPPeq LAL 10§ ‘4Dd-AAV.LOY woy fddns 1omod QA -

4Dd-AV.LOY woy Aiddns 1omod A¢'e -

(AS LAV SDd-NIVIN 0} PUUEY) UOEDIINUILO) [ELS 4] -

(A€°€ “LAVN) §Dd-AV.LOY 0} [PUUEY) UOHEDIUNURMIOD [ELIDS ] -
TALLLO6d9ISTTICTS NOSNVAS *dIN 7€ HSV'IA -

Juageamba 10 NTOT0TVTH DUAT'T Jo Alddns-3400D -

LAL 03 10129uu0d D q uid ps -

VLI “10120u10d peofusoq -

(u01s19A eUopETLIauY 10] fewondo) Jopeat pae)-(S-OUIIN -

(ZHINST) DITSH NOSIH :[BISA10 wapsds -

Ndd PPT MO/ P9ZLHS O SVSANTA -

40d Pfefp -

(S3M 8) LAVN 4T/ ATddNS YIMOd

(S04 §) STVNOIS TOUINOD AT

VIV O190T

40d U0 SAATON -
[01)U0D XLRW T 4 € -

(LHOTY "€ + L49] '$2dg) S8 59 -

VEAV ADI

Juswdeld LAL-LO-Id 07SAd
40d LAL-LOId 02844

80d-01907-141-ld

00QHOS" LA 0000 18 3\(dXa)

-0) 8|qeD +

1d1-1d 02843 12£004

Q BlIPNMY\LAL-1O Id 025\@/eMPIEH\BUNPOIMIUT\GIBI0IV X

Page 26 / 30



AG

ELEKTROAPPARATE

Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675

[SCHUKO]
09/05/12

S13657

Edition:

(2) Scheme display

- ) 2uieH Jonesiiod 905001 | PaBUBL “U0O BY.OTBLT UM 194NG #LOHPL PUE G31-3SNIH SLHOIT-dNO Jo Aiddns Jamod DGAQUOD NMOG-d3LS Ui AYLOH U0 AS'E jo fiddns samog  [§/]
122001 00QHOS’LOA 2000 18 02543 | Y ,
ooy folueq sosky 025004 91 010110 ‘550 01 510 9bueyo [
A3 0L0z2E folueq sosky 122004 pusbei mou [N/
ainpoyy Atejoy weibeipyoolg ADHANT 141-10-1d 02543
o panoidde powoaLo umeip aip soli0u abueLD
pateiost Aeouoa s Anas (3snur) Juaaedsues) 19400 Juoq -
SOUMES i [B21d4) SHU ()€ ‘VW(ZD SHU (ST “UIA] :SSuIyBLig] -
[ — aqed DA ud ps -
WSIPPRq Ul $10)5153.1-20d ON -
= wou HAAT'61 ‘PHeAZNuI LAL ul BIppe -
[BINON e Pxud g X 0Z€ o
V20 S| o EOHMISEONLL
B Aegdsiq-LAL, . S°€E
W20 3| —
— COHAMSEONL
et = AVdSIa-141
pusba
aiqussod AT 238 | [enuaiod pazipqels 10U st AAA.
=
aan e |
=i
= (Peq 0096)
% T30 AS "HOANIVIN 01 UONROMILRIOD [V NDIAL PUE JUAD 1, USIMII 2ELIANUI S
{@SX_80d UBN o1 > Sumnuip WPPEY
A0d-NIVIN PUE §Dd-LAL U4I2q WD B35 10] (SPAI] AS) SOALIP LV()
1 O0A 00N i uopeado INFHUND-INV.LSNOD Ul WBIPPE] LA 10§ 19119410 d()-dALS
2. a QaA aan ¥ WBIPPEq LAL 10) ‘gId-AAV.LOY woy Ajddns somod qaA
= 4 2 0dD uuum.% 0d uauuwm_ H 40d-XAV.LOY woiy A(ddns 1omod A¢'E
H T = Ay > GavL < (AS “LAVN) GId-NIVIAl 0} PUUEYD UOEDMUNUIIOD [ELIdS
i £ < qawt <aaa = (A€E LAV GId-AAV.LOY 0} PUUEY) UONEDIUNUILOD [EHS 5]
MU 5 g —>oaxy —>0axH & TALLL06d9STTI6TS NOSNVAS *dIN 7€ HSV'IA
< 0aXL <~ 0aXL wdreAmbS 10 ANTOTOZVZY DAAZ'T Jo Addns-10D
(SO 1-LZ0-dAS ol / LTO-UAS ‘W W A13S \ Aas | ¥R H.w u« .._..ﬂ_. ._,..”M»E.Mu o_uw.ﬂ ___.._M .wm
E N
(pne 0096) (uotsaA euonEwINU] 10 [euondo) J9pEdl PIE)-AS-OAIIN
1A AEE * 6Dd-AAV.LOY 01 UONRaMINIIon [}V (ZHINST) D9TSH NOSIA :[BISAI wajsig
E V!
X 1EX 1 9Dd-DIDOT-LALAd 01 PAI AC'E LAV OdATPLMO/PITLHS ION S m‘..:mmy_
d ; 40d her-p
SLHOTT-AN) 10 e VAV D190
19pNn0 ONIDINAdVD Dd"NIVIN + SLHOTT-dN1D 4n0joDIg 10J 10122uuo)y
(&1u0 21e3 2u0) SLHOI'T-dND-MOIODI 40] 33€1S JOALP PIOHPL —
40d AT 10§ 10)29UU0) ANOZ]
M 55 (1aed 21307]) YIUMS-JOL 10§ 10329uU0) QNISYC |
BuL AAV.LOY 40§ S oy s2dg N —0_Ogty —0 Oy
s I~ B A23-RAVLOY + S XLIVLOY 21 P = =
(LSO 1-LT0-dAS d / LZO-4AS ‘W %03 ASNTY 20 QT 3up 2T g OV
4 W ASNII ¥ 2d] ot 2%
A1ddns- L1, Pue NOI [EUI2)UY 0] 1912AU0) NAMOA-dALS AE'E
i S0I8LY —0_ Oy —0_omy
X oo UM 210G PIDHPL PUE QA T-ASNTA LHOI -1 0] 1013y AS = =
SDJ-NIVIA woay indut GaA w0998 [HORI wonoas LT

M 5 5

(LSO 1-LT0-dAS *d / LTO-MAS ‘W,
4 W

ER QT

aque

addy unug ‘qE1dND OTOOIE

PpN0 FHII0D

(z+7) smdpeopusoq
10jeu0sy

NONJHET N

“1ZI8Y SVSANTA NDW

[01JU00 XL T 4 €
(LHOTA ‘$d¢ + LAAT 's2dE) S89Y 9

©
m w “x > W VAAV Ad
m w%( W uRwedeld I41-LOId 0TSdd
g MO B 40d I4L-LOId 0Tsdd
SU0 AT3s S 610IMM TOA OI-AAd-XIAL
I:M:\Eol g3d-01907-141-1d
—o_o—
1 £y —0 O—
—0 o— iod 0L ealy AO0C-001
asuus _I.H_loﬂ
p o g
(PAD WM QIT 1 (AT 1QD) P AET 4 € B -I
2
E]

g o

xod IAL-LO-Id 0TSdd
Juawadeld [AL-LOId 0TSIH
0T0TMM TOA TI-A¥d-XIAL

g0d AHV.10H

HOLIMSIOL

00QHOS"L0A 2000 18

Q BlIPNMY\LAL-1O Id 025\@/eMPIEH\BUNPOIMIUT\GIBI0IV X

13\(dxa) alqeD +

1d1-1d 02843 |

Page 27/ 30



AG

ELEKTROAPPARATE

Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675

[SCHUKO]
09/05/12

S13657

Edition

(3) Scheme logic

226001 2OQHISZ0A —.oooln_m 02543 ﬂ< Jenesnjod zuteH 821001 ore(dwel juswnoop ul ANFOTT MN [ \F/|
uoisiney Jeshy jelueq 12001 pusba| mou  [\/
urep\ weibeipyoolg 141-10-1d 02543 A3H 01022 Jashy faleq 226001 1ysereB) yym Ajuo feuondo - sornpul-myin ppe [\F/
o ponosdde poosuo umesp aep soriou abueyd
pete(cs! Aleoyioo A3s CPTOW OPeI) o
A T
SelM-yLeg g m. |n_§f_.$
g
=] TN
[N — g g |\§§E
n — & : 0.
— 4SO SOND A3s
[eAnaN HALANMOTA
R I —
vzos 96°€ A
610910 VA G
MSH>d VA e
puaba DVA ST
(THSVAVOI s £1uo) feuondo OVAST
a4 | ATES
; U
S08F S0u8p o
HOLONANI MN N« - g AOLINANI MM« beni
LIN M 7+ TINO WadE a
TRTTETS IXL PRI 7 1IN0 WNE 5 <
- AATVA OIAV¥ED OLOV Z Z
FFANTVA DINVIED OLOV = s 2
SOA 2 3
WNX (D ITX nas = < USRS e =
§ aND g 3
ANTVA DINVAIED 01OV T mees R
VPND | AT3S z =
+ v 8
L - PRI N OPEI9) S0y S0t V6XD
C T HOLIMS SANNOAD
_I|\| Do GAA
5] IS Spunoity
— P g [S0) 9/t
S 2 MOIR SO (sudio1auuod) S/l
ol o N[q SO v/s
S A ) g €17
DDA T5po3uT a arnd 25
THD) 13poSt /¢
RO Tposu | J019uu07 / 1010}
THD T3posty {IROLUAPE 10U St I0192UU0D PUE A[PA-SO JO Futiaquinuuig
AAAOONT Al3S | 0D ANTVAHONI
5 [aAd | M
2 P AQ (sud10109uu00) </l
I~ vis
g €17
RS T/9
/¢
1019200 / 1010}
) SUl - {[PINUIPE 10U S1 10123ULOD PUE N[EA-AC JO ButqUINULLG
surdpeojumo ey 10u st [2A-AQL o Buuquunuuy
Jazzng - ANTVA AOVNIVIA
J0JeMBNY AS -
Qg Guw) W 98D71€6 -
JISV - SAAVIE AVIL
(HSVTd) STO8Y -
TIATTHILYM ax X
q
= ebuj o
= 5 R Chsr
T v UMO,
§0:87 r Tw | tsr
B
HOLIMS ¥AAMOd
GND YOLDALAANVAL
A
ORI W (PE9) aND <
PIRS Mg S
[N = e
axy b = >
L 2 e VYL uag WOI
an: o SIXL 0w Havio
20/ Sl uwag
45X VX AT13S 6RO ER Toq
VSO | ATES
xog 1€949
W[ [E9AH
LY80MM OA 01-Add-XTId
O0QHOS20A 1000”18 02543\(dXQ) 2/qe0 + 141-1d 02543 22600} Q 81NN L4L 10 Id 02G\@/eMpIeH\BUNpIMU\oPfelod\X

Page 28/ 30



AG

ELEKTROAPPARATE

Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675

[SCHUKO]
09/05/12

- plueQ JosA} 12L004 uabe| mau ‘eje|dwe} mau
122001 D0QHOS'LOA 1000V1d 02543 | £y P oshy puste vau i V]
woiswery M
A3H 04022E
2ZH09/0S AOY2-022 19Mod weiBeipo0lg 141 YdnoL-auQ Id 02643 Q
o ponoidde poxosLo umesp owp 00U ebuELD
palelos A AT3S
Y o= p—
[TV —
U ——
[ pp—
e R —
vz03l
JY T p—
8019 L
uol B [[posr
pusbe1 : ] m [ QUi T
: 8069 b N YAWAOISNVAL
eal o
v AOYZ-022 L .
TAL T
N N (DN L3
@ EL] EL] () ed 8069 g
T 7 o oI 7 T LY s
$0-£9 $0-£9 voq amod o paddid TAL BERL
TIVWOVONM  y5071d TVNINAAL HOLIMS NIVIU HALTLLLIN 96°€ HON
] m [ T1dOL
Jorsisau ] gstuuy | e _
VAOVZ-001 UIMSdOL oF
ﬂ»x
T GO T m (213 @n
] o e[| ©
z 5, RIERREA R . X =
s £ £ 010naNI MNs VID o o @
Bl 22 oS,
m e carza
g (I Pwoq yias Ajuo) euondo,,
SIND B0d UBW OF
f=
0872 3
S0:8% g
2
HOLIMS TVINNGHL oh
80:£9 Jl_lm 9D | AT3S
kil =
LR L n
SN TVINVAHL TRL
=
=
A AT
<
=
=
w.ﬁ JuowRdRld €944
BweR Gun 1 | L LOG0MM TOA €1-A¥d-XT1d
PIAL
S0 TVINNEHL
N3 90d H3IMmod
D0GHOS"HOA 100018 02543\(dXQ) elqe0 + 1411d 02543 4 Q SIIBMPIVLLAL-LO Id 025\0eMPIeH\BUNPOIMUZ\OPeloIdX

(4) Scheme power

S13657
Edition:

Page 29/ 30




S13657 Impressa J9.3 chromium AROMA+ EU 230V/50Hz675 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG |
[SCHUKO]
Edition: 09/05/12

(5) Fluid System
r !

Legende:

a) Wassertank mit 6 Kant Clarispatrone
b) Flowmeter
- c) Pumpe CP.3A.993.0/ST
: mit Membranregler
Dampt + HW| d) Kondensator (Z5)
4 f) K) €) Thermoblock 2003 (230V/1400W)
B_:E D f) automatisches Keramikventil Pi
] mit Silikongewebeschlauch-Anschliissen
S e 9) Brtheinneit clean
Damp 2uCappu h) Auslaufventil; 3.5bar (J5)
i) Drainageventil mit Schrittmotor
j) Kaffee-Verstellauslauf
k) Quetschventil mit Schrittmotor
I) Kaffeeauslauf bei Cappu
(hohenverstellbar)
m) Cappu Z7, héhenverstellbar
(auswechselbar mit HW-Duse n)
h) 9) n) HW-Diise lang, hohenverstellbar

B -
00°C [ 140°Q J)

]

n)

Kassitzerang Anderung: 23,1000 P Butiker ErsienGez | E.Ulmann | 25.08.00 ] Masssiab gmm©

(Geandert

Gewicht: Material Geprifurreig| P Biltiker | 25.08.09 [ Format [ 'Biatt/ Anz.

Rohmass: Behandlung [Staws A3 1/1
4 Benennung: ArtikelNr.

/“u Fluidsystem -~ e
Sy 0030N024.d00.p0.01

sten) Pi one Touch Gen.ll, EF520, 230V / 50Hz

j Plotdatum: 23.10.2009

b)

Page 30/ 30

CAD-System: SoldWorks



